



**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6215 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7845 OF 2016
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 7862 OF 2016**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. P. N. Joshi for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.
DATED : 08/07/2016**

PC.:

. Not on board. At the request of Advocate for the petitioner, matters are taken on board for urgent orders.

2 The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that dispute in all these matters are between wife along with children on one hand and husband on other hand.

3 Considering the impugned order passed by the Trial Court and submission made by the learned counsel for the petitioner, the following order is passed:

a) Office is directed to issue notice before admission to the Respondents, returnable on 02.08.2016.



b) In addition to usual mode of service, the petitioner is permitted to serve the Respondent along with entire proceedings by way of private notice either by RPAD and/or by hand delivery and to file an Affidavit of service to that effect on or before next date.

c) At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, hamdast is allowed.

(K.K.TATED, J.)