



rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6215 OF 2016
WRIT PETITION NO. 7845 OF 2016
WRIT PETITION NO. 7862 OF 2016

Sau. Suvarna Vikram More ... Petitioner

Vs.

Shri Vikram Madhavrao More ... Respondent

Ms. Akshada Nagrale i/b. Mr. Pramod Joshi for the
Petitioner.

Ms. Jyoti Bajpayee Pandey for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that during the pendency of these petitions, execution application is dismissed. Darkhast proceedings are closed, hence, the writ petitions are rendered infructuous. Copy of the order passed in the Darkhast proceedings is taken on record. She submits that these petitions are arising out of the same execution proceedings.

2. The writ petitions are disposed of as infructuous.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]